This Special Notice regarding the Information and Technical Services (ITS) Contract at NASA/John C. Stennis Space Center is provided to answer questions related to Draft RFP NNS09ZDA007J that have been received to date.  Answers are provided to the following questions:
Question 1:  I would like to attend the ITS Industry Day and I wanted to confirm what is required for registration for the event?
Answer:  Refer to L.1-13 on Page L-8 of the solicitation.

Question 2:  It was anticipated based on the special notice released back on

May 6, 2009 that this ITS contract would be procured as a Small Business Set-Aside, NAICS Code: 541512 – Computer Systems Design Services, Size Standard: $25M.  Is this $25M size standard and the 541512 NAICS code no longer a requirement for this requirement?

Answer:  NAICS code 541512 and $25M size standard are applicable to this requirement.  Refer to 52.204-8 on page K-2 of the solicitation.
No solicitation exists; therefore, do not request a copy of the solicitation.  If a solicitation is released, it will be synopsized in FedBizOpps and on the NASA Acquisition Internet Service (NAIS).  It is the responsibility of potential offerors to monitor these sites for the release of additional information pertaining to this synopsis. 

